
Disease Type JAN FEB TOTAL
Campylobacteriosis 1 0 1
Chlamydia 11 18 29
COVID-19 Hospitalization 24 7 31
CP-CRE / CPO 0 0 0
Cryptosporidiosis 0 0 0
Giardiasis 0 1 1
Gonorrhea 2 4 6
Haemophilus influenzae (invasive) 0 0 0
Hepatitis A 0 0 0
Hepatitis B 0 0 0
Hepatitis C 3 3 6
Influenza-associated hospitalization 31 13 44
Legionnaires' disease 0 0 0
Lyme disease 0 4 4
Meningitis, bacterial 0 0 0
Meningoccocal disease 0 0 0
Pertussis 0 0 0
RSV Hospitalization 11 8 19
Salmonellosis 0 1 1
Streptococcal disease, group A 1 0 1
Streptococcus pneumoniae 0 0 0
Syphilis 0 0 0
Tuberculosis 0 0 0
Varicella 0 0 0
Yersiniosis 1 0 1
TOTAL 85 59 144

Diseases Reported in Jefferson County Jurisdiction
Year-to-Date 2026


